V00 – 201412   Page 1/21
CSAG SERIES PMS
ELEVATOR TRACTION MACHINE
Assembly and Service Instruction Book
S14.01
V00 – 201412   Page 2/21
Contents Index
1. General-usage to intended purpose

installation of electric lifts”.
V00 – 201412   Page 5/21
1.5 Type code
     CSAG - X.  XXXX. XXX
For example: CSAG-L.1000.100 Type means this machine is CSAG-L gearless PMS elevator traction
machine, rated load is 1000kg, and rated speed is 1.0m/s.
Customer can chose our gearless PMS elevator traction machine by rated load, rated speed and series code
(you can also see our gearless PMS elevator traction machine catalog for details).
1.6 Nameplate
 The nameplate will be riveted on the machine body, it include some necessary
parameters in setting frequency inverter.
Please refer to the given parameters in order to set the frequency inverter to
work properly.
1.7 Product description
1.7.1 CSAG-L (630-1000kg , Sheave diameter : D400mm)
·
·
Speed code
Load code
Model
Series No.
Caution
V00 – 201412   Page 6/21
1、Ward off rope device   2、Sheave   3、PMS motor   4、Connection box   5、Brake system   6、Encoder
1.7.2 CSAG-K (630-1000kg, Sheave diameter : D320mm )
1、Ward off rope device   2、Sheave   3、PMS motor   4、Connection box  5、Brake system   6、Encoder
1.7.3 CSAG-N (450kg-1000kg, Sheave diameter : D320mm )
1、Ward off rope device   2、Sheave   3、PMS motor   4、Connection box  5、Brake system   6、Encoder
1.7.4 CSAG-M (320kg-450kg, Sheave diameter : D210mm )
V00 – 201412   Page 7/21
Warnin
g
1、Ward off rope device   2、Sheave   3、PMS motor   4、Connection box  5、Brake system   6、Encoder
1.8 Usage regulation
   The Gearless PMS elevator traction machines are not designed for direct
connection to the three-phase system but are to be operated via an electronic
frequency inverter. Direct connection to the system may destroy the motor.
   Due to use high-frequency inverter the surface of machine may induce some Faraday
current during operation of synchronous motors. So the Earthing should be connect at terminal connection
box.
   High voltages may occur at the terminal connections during the operation of synchronous motor, so the
installation or maintenance work is forbidden when the power is not take off.
   Check the proper functioning of the motor and the brake after installing the machine.
    High surface temperature may occur on the external parts of the machine.
   Therefore, no temperature-sensitive parts may contact these parts or be attached to
them. Protection against accidental contact should be provided, if required.
1.9 Transport and storage
   The PMS elevator traction machines leave factory in a faultless condition after being carefully tested. Make
a visual check for any external damage immediately upon their arrival on site. If any damage incurred during